01/28/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

House Bill No. 7389 

BY Morales, Felix, Giraldo, Alzate, Batista, Stewart, Carson, Speakman, Diaz, Kislak 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO EDUCATION -- THE SUPPORT AND ACCESS TO 

BILINGUAL EDUCATION ACT (Appropriates nine hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($950,000) 

to establish a bilingual education support fund within the department of elementary and secondary 

education and provides for implementation of support and access to bilingual education.) 

{LC3702/1} 

01/28/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance

[...]

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH AND SAFETY -- DETERMINATION OF NEED 

FOR NEW HEALTHCARE EQUIPMENT AND NEW INSTITUTIONAL HEALTH SERVICES 

(Limits the application fees paid under the certificate of need program within the department of 

health to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)) {LC4293/1} 

01/28/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

House Bill No. 7393 

BY Diaz, Slater, Shallcross Smith, Tanzi, Giraldo, Kislak, Casimiro, Cruz, Edwards 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO HUMAN SERVICES -- RHODE ISLAND CHILDCARE 

IS ESSENTIAL ACT (Expand eligibility for the childcare assistance program to meet the federal